TOWN OF CHILMARK, MASSACHUSETTS

401 MIDDLE ROAD POST OFFICE BOX 119 CHILMARK, MA 02535 508.645.2107 508.645.2110 FAX jchristy@chilmarkma.gov

Jennifer L. Christy Planning Board Administrative Assistant

To: Honorable Board of Selectmen

From: Jennifer L. Christy, Admin. Asst. to the Chilmark Planning Board

Re: Peaked Hill Pastures Community Housing Report

Date: November 23, 2021

The Planning Board subcommittee completed a report with recommendations for the Peaked Hill Pastures Community Housing proposed development and submitted their report to the full Planning Board for consideration. This report provides the required details necessary to issue a request for proposals for the development.

The Planning Board reviewed this report at their regular meeting on Monday, November 22, 2021, voted unanimously to approve the report with recommendations and is pleased to submit this report to you for your consideration at your next meeting on Tuesday, December 7, 2021.

Members of the Planning Board look forward to attending the December 7th meeting to discuss the report.

Chilmark Planning Board

Richard Osnoss, Chair Peter Cook Mitchell Posin Catherine Thompson Ann Wallace Janet Weidner Hugh Weisman

Enclosures: Peaked Hill Pastures Community Housing Report and Map of site